DIGLIT 2023 Dark Horse Results - Singles Event

Dark Horse

Tim Hale

Jason Pauley
Russ Thatcher
Alfred Wolfe
Shana Huber
Alfred Wolfe
Richard Perez
Glenn Blunt Jr
Alfred Wolfe
Alfred Wolfe
Jolene Bril

Russ Thatcher
Russ Shaver
Randall Buda
Thomas Patterson
Alfred Wolfe
Mike Bridges
Richard Foster
Shawn Blodgett
Donny Tang
Gary Yates
Brian Kneuker
Alfred Wolfe
Shana Huber
Lindsay Weinberg
Bryan Hoff
Mike Bridges

Chris Harnish

Total

791

760

766

803

798

803

742

763

803

803

690

766

704

675

671

803

731

701

663

653

613

721

803

798

750

592

731

706

Dark Horse
Kenneth Cordova
Jay Witt

Joseph Dearmore
Peter Kite
Michael Lipscomb

Victor Harvey

Rigoberto Espinoza Jr.

Richard Foster
Robert Bostdorf
Donald Mayland
Anthony Streno
Michael Lipscomb
Robert Bisby
Glenn Blunt Jr
Glenn Blunt Jr
Brian Proctor
Joey Hetu

Brian Kneuker
Anthony Streno
Russ Thatcher
Alfred Wolfe
Alisha Bisby
Gary Jordan
Gary Yates
Joseph Puckett
Alfred Wolfe
Shawn Blodgett

Nathan Pope

Total

711

734

718

677

679

667

723

701

651

651

757

679

736

763

763

630

693

721

757

766

803

695

610

613

660

803

663

688

Grand Total

1502

1494

1484

1480

1477

1470

1465

1464

1454

1454

1447

1445

1440

1438

1434

1433

1424

1422

1420

1419

1416

1416

1413

1411

1410

1395

1394

1394



DIGLIT 2023 Dark Horse Results - Singles Event

Dark Horse
Lindsay Weinberg
Jen Gee

Jay Witt

Joshua Morgan
Jay Witt

Donald Mayland
Robert Nickerson
Austin Morin
Chris Harnish
Dereck Van Royen
Anthony Gonzalez
Michael Chavez
Alfred Wolfe

Doc McCoy

Jacob Miranda
Nick Jasper

Glenn Jerome
Robert Nudge
Harlan Sherwood
Timm Sheehan
Russ Shaver
Tanya Dugas

Toni Grishman
Nicholas Dugas
Richard Perez
Alfred Wolfe
Danielle Mckinnon

Randall Buda

Total

750

633

734

625

734

651

732

584

706

647

581

733

803

580

651

639

606

683

699

686

704

679

646

687

742

803

685

675

Dark Horse

Roy Garcia

Jason Pauley
Reece Miller
Glenn Blunt Jr
Donald Mayland
Jay Witt

Charlie Mayo
Shana Huber
Lorraine Mendoza
Jay Witt

Shana Huber

Toni Grishman
Vicki Murray
Shana Huber
Brian Kneuker
Michael Chavez
Russ Thatcher
Nicholas Dugas
Michael Vigil

Tish Johnson
Chad Demchuk
Timm Sheehan
Joseph Dearmore
Lorraine Mendoza
Edward Johnson
Bryan Reynolds
Mickel Dominique

Tish Johnson

Total

643

760

656

763

651

734

651

798

676

734

798

646

575

798

721

733

766

687

671

682

662

686

718

676

618

556

673

682

Grand Total

1393

1393

1390

1388

1385

1385

1383

1382

1382

1381

1379

1379

1378

1378

1372

1372

1372

1370

1370

1368

1366

1365

1364

1363

1360

1359

1358

1357



DIGLIT 2023 Dark Horse Results - Singles Event

Dark Horse Total Dark Horse Total Grand Total
Gary Madison 731 Joshua Morgan 625 1356
Gary Madison 731 Cathy Patterson 625 1356
Matthew Lerno 664 Dianne Fresquez 690 1354
Edward Johnson 618 Robert Bisby 736 1354
Lindsay Weinberg 750 Jacque Bullock 603 1353
Jason Pauley 760 Sean King 592 1352
Donny Tang 653 Mark Bertelsen 698 1351
Richard Mcdaniel 706 Gina Belluso 645 1351
Harlan Sherwood 699 Randy Wypiszynski 649 1348
Alan Emmons 651 Christopher Fulton 697 1348
Timm Sheehan 686 John Vang 662 1348
Gary Yates 613 Jonathan Mitchell-sur 734 1347
Phillip Montez 623 Rigoberto Espinoza Jr. 723 1346
Michelle Mayland 639 Chris Harnish 706 1345
Kenneth Cordova 711 Andrew Missey 631 1342
Tanya Dugas 679 Tristen Robbins 663 1342
Robert Bisby 736 Jacque Bullock 603 1339
Joseph Puckett 660 Tanya Dugas 679 1339
Alisha Bisby 695 Brandon Cloud 643 1338
Lindsay Weinberg 750 Robert Ramey 588 1338
Robb Betts 690 Kenny Sparks 647 1337
Jonathan Mitchell-sur 734  Mike Haney 603 1337
Dennis Cunningham 636 Christopher Fulton 697 1333
Fernando Pacheco 626  Chris Harnish 706 1332
Scott Allen 658 Todd Schwebach 672 1330
Robert Nudge 683 Gina Belluso 645 1328
Robert Nickerson 732 Sheri Lloyd 596 1328

Clark Thompson 655 Mickel Dominique 673 1328



DIGLIT 2023 Dark Horse Results - Singles Event

Dark Horse

Bobby Mckaughan
Bret Gregory
Mark Bertelsen
Daniel Webb
Kenny Sparks
Matthew Lerno

Roy Garcia

Jonathan Mitchell-sur

Robbie Gomon
Dianne Fresquez
Craig Neddle
Robert Bisby

Joey Hetu

Glenn Blunt Jr
Jolene Bril
Marcus Li

Michael Lipscomb
Nicholas Richard
William Haverland
Jolene Bril

Daniel Webb
Vicki Murray
Robert Bostdorf
Toni Grishman
Brian Kneuker
Natilie Gardulski
Thomas Patterson

Nicholas Dugas

Total

636

593

698

621

647

664

643

734

635

690

613

736

693

763

690

624

679

638

654

690

621

575

651

646

721

647

671

687

Dark Horse
Jolene Bril
Robert Nickerson
Cathy Patterson
Roman Archuleta
Stephen Yang
Steven Herndon
Todd Denmark
Tim Hardin
Danielle Mckinnon
Brian Proctor
Chris Harnish
Patrick O'connor
Guy Sears

Bryan Reynolds
Joshua Morgan
Robb Betts
Robbie Gomon
Ashley Stepp
Todd Bullock
Daniel Webb
Jolene Bril

Dallas Hidalgo
Tracy Flitcraft
John Vang
Katrina Suthers
Joseph Puckett
Dennis Cunningham

Anthony Farrell

Total

690

732

625

702

675

658

679

587

685

630

706

583

626

556

625

690

635

674

658

621

690

736

659

662

587

660

636

620

Grand Total

1326

1325

1323

1323

1322

1322

1322

1321

1320

1320

1319

1319

1319

1319

1315

1314

1314

1312

1312

1311

1311

1311

1310

1308

1308

1307

1307

1307



DIGLIT 2023 Dark Horse Results - Singles Event

Dark Horse Total Dark Horse Total Grand Total
Patrick O'connor 583 Rigoberto Espinoza Jr. 723 1306
Joey Hetu 693 Ben Shaver 613 1306
Michael Chavez 733 Jerry Weinberger 571 1304
Kenneth Cordova 711 Bryan Hoff 592 1303
Donald Mayland 651 Alan Emmons 651 1302
Clark Thompson 655 Natilie Gardulski 647 1302
Lorraine Mendoza 676 Guy Sears 626 1302
Ricardo Martell 612 Jolene Bril 690 1302
Phillip Montez 623 Maddie Rasmussen 678 1301
Chris Harnish 706 Bret Gregory 593 1299
Jennifer Jackson 636 Shawn Blodgett 663 1299
Chad Demchuk 662 Justin Schultz 637 1299
Kenny Sparks 647 John Anderson 651 1298
William Haverland 654 Cheryl Campbell 640 1294
Lorraine Mendoza 676 Edward Johnson 618 1294
David Christensen 619 Randall Buda 675 1294
Bryan Hoff 592 Richard Foster 701 1293
Steven Herndon 658 Robbie Gomon 635 1293
Michael Riley 680 Ricardo Martell 612 1292
Brian Dean 588 Russ Shaver 704 1292
Jacob Lazear 657 Richard Knittle 632 1289
Richard Mcdaniel 706 Anthony Gonzalez 581 1287
Chase Gray 556 Gary Madison 731 1287
Joseph Puckett 660 Guy Sears 626 1286
Ken Mitchell 552  Michael Chavez 733 1285
Dianne Fresquez 690 Steven Kelliher 594 1284
Justin Schultz 637 Dereck Van Royen 647 1284

Duane Edwards 627 Reece Miller 656 1283



DIGLIT 2023 Dark Horse Results - Singles Event

Dark Horse

Elie Henry
Andrew Missey
Richard Foster
David Christensen
Scott Allen
Shawn Blodgett
Vicki Murray
Fernando Pacheco
Ricardo Martell
Alisha Bisby
Glenn Jerome
Bryan Hoff
Bryan Hoff
Robert Ramey
Andrew Missey
Mike Haney
Nancy Berryhill
Alan Emmons
Sheri Lloyd
Glenn Jerome
Bryan Hoff
Gina Belluso
Peter Kite

Mark Bertelsen
Doc McCoy
Gary Jordan
Duane Edwards

Edward Johnson

Total

526

631

701

619

658

663

575

626

612

695

606

592

592

588

631

603

590

651

596

606

592

645

677

698

580

610

627

618

Dark Horse
Anthony Streno
Robert Bostdorf
Anthony Gonzalez
Josh Smith

Daniel Webb
Michael Yates
James Sutton
Jacob Miranda
Matthew Lerno
Samuel Hnatiuk
Timm Schuh
Robert Nudge
Timothy Lewis
Timm Sheehan
Roy Garcia
Thomas Patterson
Robert Nudge
Anthony Farrell
Stephen Yang
Matthew Lerno
Maddie Rasmussen
Marcus Li

Bryan Hoff

Jerry Weinberger
Steve Yates

Scott Allen
Michelle Mayland

Ric Kent

Total

757

651

581

662

621

616

704

651

664

581

669

683

683

686

643

671

683

620

675

664

678

624

592

571

688

658

639

648

Grand Total

1283

1282

1282

1281

1279

1279

1279

1277

1276

1276

1275

1275

1275

1274

1274

1274

1273

1271

1271

1270

1270

1269

1269

1269

1268

1268

1266

1266



DIGLIT 2023 Dark Horse Results - Singles Event

Dark Horse
Kenneth Gaw
Kirstie Fowkes
Bryan Hoff

Bobby Mckaughan
Daniel Webb
Michael Vigil
Nicholas R. Vallez
Bret Gregory

Bill Doran

Saman Oun
Danielle Mckinnon
Pelima Ingka

Josh Smith

Michael Riley

Guy Sears

Ben Shaver

Robbie Gomon
Bret Gregory
Robert Ramey

Bill Doran

Robert Bostdorf
Adam Wojciehowski
Gary Jordan
Steven Herndon
Jen Gee

Corwin Fourqurean
Demetrius Williams

Austin Morin

Total

563

616

592

636

621

671

587

593

632

621

685

607

662

680

626

613

635

593

588

632

651

607

610

658

633

621

560

584

Dark Horse
Roman Archuleta
Dereck Van Royen
Timm Schuh

Jeff Couts
Michelle Mayland
Felicia Renzelman
Thomas Patterson
Josh Smith

Saman Oun
Andrew Missey
Brian Menapace
Brandon Cloud
Tim Hardin

David Barz

Phillip Montez
Bobby Mckaughan
Ben Shaver
William Haverland
Tracy Flitcraft
Gary Yates

Steven Kelliher
Nicholas Richard
Jen Gee

Austin Morin
Pelima Ingka
Edward Johnson
Todd Denmark

Donny Tang

Total

702

647

669

625

639

588

671

662

621

631

565

643

587

569

623

636

613

654

659

613

594

638

633

584

607

618

679

653

Grand Total

1265

1263

1261

1261

1260

1259

1258

1255

1253

1252

1250

1250

1249

1249

1249

1249

1248

1247

1247

1245

1245

1245

1243

1242

1240

1239

1239

1237



DIGLIT 2023 Dark Horse Results - Singles Event

Dark Horse
Corwin Fourqurean
Saman Oun

John Theodor
Pelima Ingka
Natilie Gardulski
Michael Vigil
Bryan Hoff
Samuel Hnatiuk
Adam Wojciehowski
Sean King

Justin Schultz
Gina Belluso
Chris Harnish
Bryan Hoff
Michelle Mayland
Brian Menapace
Sheri Lloyd
Tristen Robbins
Patrick O'connor
Bryan Hoff
Marcus Li

Michael Lipscomb
Jacob Miranda
Nancy Berryhill
Bryan Reynolds
Bryan Hoff

Guy Sears

Robert Bostdorf

Total

621

621

616

607

647

671

592

581

607

592

637

645

706

592

639

565

596

663

583

592

624

679

651

590

556

592

626

651

Dark Horse

Kirstie Fowkes
Kirstie Fowkes
Corwin Fourqurean
Duane Edwards
Taylor Adams
Demetrius Williams
Justin Schultz

Mel Mcallister
Corwin Fourqurean
Bobby Mckaughan
Micheal Vickers
Roy Martinez
Marte Akin

Bill Doran

Austin Morin
Jacob Lazear
George Harper
Jeffrey Keim
Jennifer Jackson
Cathy Patterson
Sean King

Kevin Brimlow
Demetrius Williams
Saman Oun
William Haverland
Michael Yates
Anthony Gonzalez

Jeffrey Keim

Total

616

616

621

627

587

560

637

648

621

636

590

581

519

632

584

657

625

556

636

625

592

536

560

621

654

616

581

556

Grand Total

1237

1237

1237

1234

1234

1231

1229

1229

1228

1228

1227

1226

1225

1224

1223

1222

1221

1219

1219

1217

1216

1215

1211

1211

1210

1208

1207

1207



DIGLIT 2023 Dark Horse Results - Singles Event

Dark Horse
Chad Demchuk
Joshua Morgan
Doc McCoy
Michael Yates
Samuel Hnatiuk
Bryan Hoff

Anthony Gonzalez

Andy Hughes-mendoza

Demetrius Williams
Jennifer Jackson
Dereck Van Royen
John Theodor
Nicholas R. Vallez
Michael Yates
Sean King

Tristen Robbins
Birch Tysko

Doc McCoy

Roy Garcia

Bryan Hoff

Ben Shaver

Chase Gray

Brian Menapace
Elie Henry

Donna Ogrentz
Bret Gregory
Kenneth Gaw

Brian Dean

Total

662

625

580

616

581

592

581

578

560

636

647

616

587

616

592

663

545

580

643

592

613

556

565

526

494

593

563

588

Dark Horse

Audra Standiford
Samuel Hnatiuk
Fernando Pacheco
Katrina Suthers
Saman Oun
Pelima Ingka
Kevin Hobbs
David Christensen
Bill Doran

Chase Gray

Audra Standiford
Vicki Murray
Steven Melero
Ron Jury

Rowan Mallett
Richard Parker
Mark Parker
Steven Melero
Kevin Brimlow
Nicholas R. Vallez
Demetrius Williams
Nate Larkins

Mike Haney
Michelle Mayland
Doug Meyer
Brian Menapace
Nancy Berryhill

Kenneth Gaw

Total

544

581

626

587

621

607

617

619

632

556

544

575

600

571

593

520

635

600

536

587

560

615

603

639

670

565

590

563

Grand Total

1206

1206

1206

1203

1202

1199

1198

1197

1192

1192

1191

1191

1187

1187

1185

1183

1180

1180

1179

1179

1173

1171

1168

1165

1164

1158

1153

1151



DIGLIT 2023 Dark Horse Results - Singles Event

Dark Horse
Mike Haney
Ken Mitchell
Bryan Reynolds
Birch Tysko

Donna Ogrentz

Total

603

552

556

545

494

Dark Horse
Audra Standiford
Sean King

James Thigpen
Bryan Hoff

Phillip Montez

Total

544

592

581

592

623

Grand Total

1147

1144

1137

1137

1117



